services described in Exhibit "A-3," attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. 

2. Paragraph 3 of the Professional Services Agreement, "CompensationlPayment", shall be 
modified to read as follows: 

"3. Compensation/Payment. Consultant shall perform the Services under this Agreement 
for the total sum of One Million Nine Hundred Ninety-One Thousand Six Hundred Eighty 
Dollars ($1 ,991,680). payable in accordance with the terms set forth in Exhibit "B", Said 
payment shall be made in accordance with City's usual accounting procedures upon receipt 
and approval of an itemized invoice setting forth the services performed. The invoices shall